Emblem

Amirkabir Re-monitoring Power Quality Company (Vebko)

Date: 26 Sep. 2018 No. 01-970704

To:Deputy of Iranian Mine & Mining Development & Renovation Organization

Dear Dr. Khoramshad,

Following the meeting dated 26 Sep. 2018 on the industrial electrical protection relay tester developed and manufactured in Amirkabir University of Technology and industrialized and commercialized by the related knowledge enterprise company (Amirkabir Re-monitoring Power Quality Company) as a high-tech product required for petro chemical industry and refineries, this is to inform you that the device enjoys:

- Online support services
- Superiority over reputable OMICRON Company products
- Capability to test a range of electrical protection relays in control rooms of electrical substations and electrical switchers, the measurement Trans as well as power Trans

Widely used in electrical companies and the companies affiliated to Ministry of Petroleum, the device is registered in oil vendor list for its capabilities and high precision. Some industries using the device include:

- A) oil industry, power distribution company, regional electric power companies, power plants, testing and repair companies (appendix 1)
- B) in steel industry of several companies such as Esfahan Mobarakeh Steel Company, Safa Nicu Sepahan Company (appendix 2)
- C) in electrical industry including power distribution companies, regional electric power companies, power plants, testing and repair companies (appendix 1)

You are kindly requested to forward the letter to steel industry companies and all related industry and recommend the device.

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Farzad Razavi, Managing Director of Amirkabir Re-monitoring Power Quality Company (Vebko)

Central Secretariat of IMIDRO Reg. No.: 19338-27 Sep. 2018

IMIDRO

Iranian Mine & Mining Development & Renovation Organization

No.: 19780 Date: 02 Oct. 2018

Subject: Vebco Co. letter To: Mr. Younesian, Managing Director of Iranian national Steel Company Dr. Sobhani, Managing Director of Mobarakeh Steel Company Mr. Keshani, Managing Director of Khuzestan Steel Company Mr. Ahmadi, Managing Director of Khorasan Steel Company

Dear Sir,

Attached is the letter No. 01-970704 dated 26 Sep. 2018 of Managing director of Amirkabir Re-monitoring Power Quality Company (Vebko) for your information and necessary measures.

Regards, Amir Khorramishad

9